
July & Early August 2025 Mass Schedule 
                                 For the Arlington Diocese 
                      Captioned & Interpreted Masses for the Deaf 

 
Date Location Time 

 

July 
Saturday, July 5 
*Vigil Mass 

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish, Lake Ridge 5:00 p.m. 

Sunday, July 6 Holy Spirit Parish, Annandale 10:30 a.m. 

Sunday, July 6 
*Captioned Mass 

St. Mark’s Parish, Vienna 11:00 a.m. 
 

Saturday, July 12 
*Vigil Mass 

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish, Lake Ridge 5:00 p.m. 

Sunday, July 13 Holy Spirit Parish, Annandale               10:30 a.m. 

Sunday, July 13 Christ the Redeemer Parish, Sterling 5:30 p.m. 

Friday, July 18 
** Bishop’s Mass, Interpreted         

Cathedral of Saint Thomas More, Arlington 6:00 p.m. 

Sunday, July 20 Holy Spirit Parish, Annandale               10:30 a.m. 

Saturday, July 26 
*Vigil Mass 

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish, Lake Ridge 5:00 p.m. 

Sunday, July 27 Holy Spirit Parish, Annandale               10:30 a.m. 

Sunday, July 27 Christ the Redeemer Parish, Sterling 5:30 p.m. 

August 
Saturday, August 2 St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Parish, Lake Ridge 5:00 p.m. 

Sunday, August 3 Holy Spirit Parish, Annandale               10:30 a.m. 

Sunday, August 3 
*Captioned Mass 

St. Mark’s Parish, Vienna 11:00 a.m. 
 

 

**The Annual Interpreted Multicultural Mass celebrated by Bishop Burbidge, on Friday, July 18 at 6 pm.                                                                                                                                                                                 


